
 

 
08/2 No.: 404-1-134/13-56 
7 March 2014  
 
 
 

AMENDMENTS TO THE INVITATION TO BID  
 
 

Subject: Amendment to the Invitation to Bid in the Public Procurement of Vaccines under 
Compulsory Immunisation Program for 2014,  PP No. 404-1-110/14-5  
  
  

The Contracting Authority hereby makes the following amendments to the Invitation to Bid No. 
404-1-134/13-5 dated 17 January 2014 for the public procurement of vaccines under compulsory 
immunisation program for 2014, No. PP 404-1-110/14-5, published on the Public Procurement Portal 
on 17 January 2014: 

 
• In Item 7 - Description of scope of procurement, name and designation in Common 

Procurement Vocabular: 

- quantity of goods referred to in Lot 7 - Vaccine against poliomyelitis, oral, instead 193.280 
doses, subject of the Procurement in Lot 7 are 349.200 doses; 

- subject of the Procurement in Lot 9 shall be amended to read: 

 

Lot SCOPE OF PROCUREMENT Quantities 
in doses 

9 Haemophilus b Conjugate Vaccine 120.000 

 

 

The Invitation to Bid No. 404-1-134/13-5 dated 17 January 2014 with all above amendments 
shall be published on the Public Procurement Portal and the Contracting Authority's web 
address www.rfzo.rs on 7 March 2014. 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
 
 
 
 

62014.42/52 

 

2 Jovana Marinovića St., 11040 Belgrade, Serbia, tel: 381 11 2053-830; fa: 381 11 2645-042 
е-mail: public@rzzo.rs        TIN: 101288707        Company ID No. 06042945   Account No. 840-26650-09 


